Unit：m/m
Ⅲ﹒General specification：
Ⅱ﹒Description：
A
3.40 ±0.2
Peak Temp：260℃ max.
Max time above 217℃ ：60sec~150sec max.
Temperature

B'
B C D E F G HB'
a﹒Powder molding construction
b﹒Magentically shielded
c﹒Enamelled copper wire：F class
d﹒Product weight：0.10g（ref.）
e﹒Moisture sensitivity Level 2a
f﹒Products comply with RoHS' requirements
g﹒Halogen free
a﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ----+125℃
b﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
（Temp. rise included）
c﹒Resistance to solder heat：260℃.10 secs.
3.10 ±0.2 3.40 max. 1.60 ref. 2.00 max. 0.95 ±0.1 1.80 ref. 1.50 ref. 3.70 ref.
DWG. No.
HC0320R22KS□-□□□ 0.22 ±10% 7.2 8.6 12.5 10.5
RDC
( mΩ )
typ.
Isat
( A )
Irms
max.
Inductance
HC0320R47KS□-□□□ 0.47 ±10% 18.0 22.0 8.3 5.9
2). Inductance test condition. :100kHz / 1V
1). Electrical specifications at 25℃
3). Isat base on ΔL / L0A=30% typ.(Approximately transient current)
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME
AR-001C
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
REV.
REF. :
PAGE 2
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
Ⅳ﹒Electrical characteristics：
4). Irms base on Temp. rise 40  typ.℃
( uH ) typ.
( A )
typ.
HC0320□□□□S□-□□□
HC03201R0KS□-□□□ 1.00 ±10% 5.5 4.929.225.2
20171124-A
HC03201R5KS□-□□□ 1.50 ±10% 44.1 51.0 3.5 4.0
HC03202R2KS□-□□□ 2.20 ±10% 56.0 64.8 3.2 3.2
HC03203R3KS□-□□□ 3.30 ±10% 2.7 2.3134.0115.0
( 1 ) Configuration
( 3 ) Q'TY & G.W. Per package
BA N
∮C